



Stantec

STANTEC CONSULTING, INC
5 Dartmouth Drive, Suite 200
Auburn, NH 03032
Phone: (603) 669-8672 Fax: (603) 669-7636

COMPUTED BY: TJG
CHECKED BY: DEM
DATE: 6/10/2022

Project Number: 195350037
STRAFFORD SQUARE
CITY OF ROCHESTER
COMPARISON OF BIDS

Item No.	Description	Unit	Total w/ Rounding
201.4	REMOVING STUMPS	EA	25
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	650
202.5	REMOVAL OF CATCH BASINS, DROP INLETS, AND MANHOLES	EA	14
202.6	CURB REMOVAL FOR SALVAGE	LF	1200
202.8	REMOVAL OF FENCE	LF	100
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	7250
203.2	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	450
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	190
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	70
209.1	GRANULAR BACKFILL	CY	210.0
211.11	VIBRATION MONITORING SERVICES	HR	80
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1
304.2	GRAVEL (F)	CY	2875
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	2100
304.35	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES	CY	260.0
403.11013	HBP-1" BASE MIX, MACHINE METHOD	TON	1300.0
403.11023	HBP-3/4" BINDER MIX, MACHINE METHOD	TON	1350.0
403.11043	HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD	TON	725.0
403.12	HBP-HAND METHOD	TON	360
403.16	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	26500

BID RESULTS			
SUR		Northeast Earth	
Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,000.00
\$ 1,700.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,700.00
\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,200.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
\$ 15.00	\$ 108,750.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 159,500.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 24,300.00
\$ 15.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,180.00
\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,850.00
\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00
\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
\$ 27.00	\$ 77,625.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 97,750.00
\$ 40.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 86,100.00
\$ 65.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 11,440.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 169,000.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 175,500.00
\$ 107.00	\$ 77,575.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 94,250.00
\$ 150.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 68,400.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 19,875.00

Project Number: 195350037
 STRAFFORD SQUARE
 CITY OF ROCHESTER
 COMPARISON OF BIDS

Item No.	Description	Unit	Total w/ Rounding
403.19	HBP-TEMPORARY	TON	530
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	670
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	480
520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	1
544.	REINFORCING STEEL (F)	LB	40
593.211	GEOTEXTILE; SEPARATION CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	1000
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	1130
603.00212	12" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	30
603.00215	15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	490
603.00224	24" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	180
603.00315	15" R.C. PIPE, 3000D	LF	250
603.82212	12" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	180
603.82215	15" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	20
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	34
604.124	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	21.0
604.224	DROP INLETS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	3.0
604.324	DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	6.0
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	44
604.51	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING SEWER MANHOLES	LF	14
604.52	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING DRAINAGE MANHOLES	LF	13
604.62	DRAINAGE MANHOLE COVERS AND FRAMES	EA	1
604.72	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B	EA	3
607.5660	VINYL FENCE (STOCKADE), 6'-0" HIGH	LF	380

BID RESULTS			
SUR		Northeast Earth	
Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
\$ 115.00	\$ 60,950.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 68,900.00
\$ 4.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,370.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,160.00
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00
\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00
\$ 1.50	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,955.00
\$ 115.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 3,960.00
\$ 125.00	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 68,600.00
\$ 180.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 30,780.00
\$ 140.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 35,500.00
\$ 105.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 21,960.00
\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 2,580.00
\$ 230.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,900.00
\$ 4,625.00	\$ 97,125.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 119,700.00
\$ 4,115.00	\$ 12,345.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00
\$ 4,580.00	\$ 27,480.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 40,200.00
\$ 465.00	\$ 20,460.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 22,000.00
\$ 465.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00
\$ 465.00	\$ 6,045.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00
\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
\$ 830.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,000.00

Project Number: 195350037
 STRAFFORD SQUARE
 CITY OF ROCHESTER
 COMPARISON OF BIDS

Item No.	Description	Unit	Total w/ Rounding
607.5760	POST ASSEMBLIES FOR VINYL FENCE (STOCKADE), 6'-0" HIGH	EA	10
608.24	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F)	SY	1250
608.26	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F)	SY	110
608.385	8" TEXTURED REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	340
608.4615	BRICK PAVER SURFACE	SY	360
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	35
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	2800.0
609.011	SPECIAL GRANITE CURB	LF	50.0
609.01187	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB, 18" HIGH WITH 3" ROUNDED EDGE	LF	490.0
609.02	CURVED GRANITE CURB	LF	510.0
609.02187	CURVED GRANITE CURB, 18" HIGH WITH 3" ROUNDED EDGE	LF	10.0
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	360
611.815	YARD HYDRANT	EA	1
611.90001	ADJUSTING WATER GATES AND SHUTOFFS SET BY OTHERS	EA	15
611.951	RIGID PIPE INSULATION	SF	90
613.1	UNDERGROUND INFILTRATION SYSTEM	U	1
614.511	CONCRETE PULL BOX 14"	EA	19
614.72118	2" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80	LF	300.0
614.73218	3" 2-DUCT PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80	LF	1600
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	470
615.033	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	20
615.0601	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	SF	90
616.261	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB)	U	3.0

BID RESULTS			
SUR		Northeast Earth	
Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00
\$ 55.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 72,500.00
\$ 65.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,700.00
\$ 130.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 37,400.00
\$ 325.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 463.00	\$ 166,680.00
\$ 450.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 13,825.00
\$ 35.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 92,400.00
\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 11,400.00
\$ 60.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 40,180.00
\$ 48.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 23,460.00
\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00
\$ 15.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,960.00
\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00
\$ 2.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 630.00
\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
\$ 950.00	\$ 18,050.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 20,900.00
\$ 42.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00
\$ 80.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 112,000.00
\$ 24.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 94,000.00
\$ 23.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
\$ 45.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,620.00
\$ 17,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00

Project Number: 195350037
 STRAFFORD SQUARE
 CITY OF ROCHESTER
 COMPARISON OF BIDS

Item No.	Description	Unit	Total w/ Rounding
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	13000.0
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	4500.0
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4
622.52	RESETTING BOUNDS	EA	12
625.42210	2-CONDUCTOR #10 AWG CABLE	LF	200
625.42212	2-CONDUCTOR #12 AWG CABLE	LF	1175
625.42306	3-CONDUCTOR #6 AWG CABLE	LF	5000
625.43306	#6 GROUND WIRE	LF	1800
625.43310	#10 GROUND WIRE	LF	100
625.43312	#12 GROUND WIRE	LF	1180
625.551	ORNAMENTAL LIGHT POLE - SINGLE	EA	12
625.552	ORNAMENTAL LIGHT POLE - DOUBLE	EA	4
626.2	METER PEDESTAL	U	1
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	850
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	12500
632.02	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	860
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	16000
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	1550
632.3108	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 8" LINE	LF	1550
632.3124	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 24" LINE	LF	750
632.32001	RECESSED RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	125
641.	LOAM	CY	250

BID RESULTS			
SUR		Northeast Earth	
Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
\$ 1.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,000.00
\$ 45.00	\$ 202,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 211,500.00
\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00
\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00
\$ 1.50	\$ 1,762.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,225.00
\$ 4.50	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,000.00
\$ 1.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,600.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,260.00
\$ 14,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 204,000.00
\$ 19,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 92,000.00
\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
\$ 1.50	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,550.00
\$ 0.35	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 2.50	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,580.00
\$ 1.50	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 32,000.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,550.00
\$ 2.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,875.00
\$ 8.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,750.00
\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,750.00
\$ 42.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00

Project Number: 195350037
 STRAFFORD SQUARE
 CITY OF ROCHESTER
 COMPARISON OF BIDS

Item No.	Description	Unit	Total w/ Rounding
643.21	FERTILIZER FOR REFERTILIZATION	LB	410.0
644.15	PARK SEED TYPE 15	LB	40.0
645.154	BARK MULCH 4 INCHES DEEP	SY	360
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	500
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	4500
645.52	RYEGRASS FOR TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LB	50
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	4500
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	120
646.3	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	A	0.5
650.2	LANDSCAPING	U	1
654.01	THUJA OCCIDENTALIS	EA	10
670.04501	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE DIVERSION	U	1
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	25
670.4	STEEL BOLLARD	EA	4
670.573	CONSTRUCT FLAG POLE AND FOUNDATION	U	1
670.8	PERMEABLE PAVER SYSTEM	SY	100
670.85	RELOCATE WATERING TROUGH	U	1
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1
693.	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING OF UNSKILLED WORKERS	\$	1200
1008.2	MISCELLANEOUS WATER UTILITY RELOCATIONS	\$	10000
1008.3	MISCELLANEOUS SEWER UTILITY RELOCATIONS	\$	7500
1008.51	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - MISC. LANDSCAPE TREATMENT	\$	25000

BID RESULTS			
SUR		Northeast Earth	
Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
\$ 1.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 512.50
\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00
\$ 7.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,600.00
\$ 48.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,500.00
\$ 6.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,500.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,500.00
\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00
\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00
\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
\$ 135.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 600.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,200.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,500.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00

Project Number: 195350037
 STRAFFORD SQUARE
 CITY OF ROCHESTER
 COMPARISON OF BIDS

Item No.	Description	Unit	Total w/ Rounding
CONSTRUCTION BID ITEMS (CBI) SUBTOTAL:			

698.12	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	MON	9.0
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	20,000.0
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.0
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.0
1010.65	PLASTIC RESIN ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.0
CONSTRUCTION BID SUBTOTAL:			

CONSTRUCTION TOTAL:

614.74118	4" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80	LF	1680
614.511	CONCRETE PULL BOX 14"	EA	8
BID ALTERNATIVE #1 SUBTOTAL:			

BID RESULTS

SUR		Northeast Earth	
Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
\$ 3,351,177.50		\$ 4,299,392.50	

\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00
\$ 88,000.00		\$ 92,500.00	

\$ 3,439,177.50 \$ 4,391,892.50

\$ 50.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 78,960.00
\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00
\$ 91,600.00		\$ 87,760.00	